A / DES / 4 F1.7496570911IS Docket No.: UAB-12302/22

Express Mail Tabel # EL749657091	US DUCKET NO., UAB-12302/22
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01 - 31 - 2001	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
©MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Cpyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	DNLY 526 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19_DEC 2000
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commission 101601735	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kurt R. Denninghoff	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The UAB Research Foundation Address: 701 20th Street South
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Birmingham State/Prov.: AL
☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>35294-0111</u>
Execution Date: May 19, 1998	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Express Mail Label No. EL749657091US mailed 12/19/00 12/22/2000 UEDUVIJE 00000061 09720022 04 FC:581	5477007 € sattached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ellen S. Cogen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 38,109 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Programme of the constitution of the constitut	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI Country: US ZIP: 48009-5394	07-1180
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Ellen S. Cogen Name of Person Signing	Signature Coover sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KURT DENNINGHOFF of <u>Birmingham</u>, AL , hereby sell, assign and convey my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to "OXIMETRIC TONOMETER WITH INTRACRANIAL PRESSURE MONITORING CAPABILITY" disclosed in a provisional application filed by the law firm of Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. (hereinafter "Gifford, Krass"), 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, (Atty. File No. UAB-12318/22), to such provisional application, the right to file patent applications throughout the world on such invention including continuations, divisionals, and the like, and the right to receive any patents issuing thereon, to The UAB Research Foundation, a nou-profit organization having offices at 1120G Administration Building, 701 20th Street South, Birmingham, Alabama 35294-0111.

I hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including confirmatory assignments and the like, necessary to perfect title to such assigned subject matter to The UAB Research Foundation at the expense of The UAB Research Foundation.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby authorize my attorneys, Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Patmore, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C., a firm composed of Ernest I. Gifford, P.O. Reg. 20,644; Allen M. Krass, P.O. Reg. 18,277; Irvin L. Groh, P.O. Reg. No. 17,505; Douglas W. Sprinkle, P.O. Reg. No. 27,394; Thomas E. Anderson, P.O. Reg. No. 31,318; Ronald W. Citkowski, P.O. Reg. No. 31,005; Judith M. Riley, P.O. Reg. No. 31,561; Theresa A. Ott, P.O. Reg. No. 34,890; Douglas J. McEvoy, P.O. Reg. No. 34,385; Ellen S. Cogen, P.O. Reg. No. 38,109; John G. Posa, P.O. Reg. No. 37,424 and Roberta J. Morris, P.O. Reg. No. 33,196; all members in good standing before the State Bar of Michigan, having their address at 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper, when known.

Date: May 19, 1998

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

Kurt Denninghoff

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0341